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3 Quitclaim Deed
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In consideration of §. 10.00

+ Teceipt of which is scknowledged
SUMMA CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation,

do g

hereby quitchaim to_CORPORATION OF THE PRESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF

JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS, a corporation sole,

the water rights in the

County of LINCOLN

by reference.

£
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Witneas. AN hand thix 3 !

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein
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State of Nevada, described as:

STATE OF NEVADA, s,
CONTY OF_CA[’QLL }
Dn&ﬂ-ﬂr.lmh ——  personally

appeared he e, & Notary Public,
- LLL_EJJE'AV\M

———

—
who ackn, that __he _ execuled the above instrumens.
. . .
Signaiury #M—
Public)

-anury

Notarv Public. State of ovade
3 CLARK COUNTY y

Patricia p, Minar
My Commiszhon Expless tar, 10, 1080

Notarial Seal

SUMMA CORPORATION
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By: 07 No L

Lve = Prcsistem

1} executed by u Corparaiion the Corporstion Farm of
_— be taed,

Acknowledgment must

Title Order No

Escrow or Loan No

. 61205

wsronsrumaso o (R e moumance

A TICOR COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

M Corporation of the Presiding 1
e, Bishop of the Church of Jesus
Stroot Christ of Latter-Day Saints,
Atenay Office of General Counuel,

Gwa 330 5, 3rd Bast
L.  Salt Lake cCity, Ucah 84111 _J

I

FILED AND RECORDED AT MEGURST OF
Title Ins, & Trust Co,

Jan, 31, 1978
AT 30 Minures past 3. orcLock
P insoox 24 or oFreia
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Lincoln County

PERMIT

8800
5011
13441
13442

11167
6889
3295
5643
4971

4717

6007
11139
10627
11525
11427

4710

16449
10440

3475
9713
12388

4972
780

9618
3875

EXHIBIT A

Cedar Wash Reservoir No. 1
Cedar Wash
Underground Source
Underground Source (Cedar Wash
Pipeline)
Jumbg Spring (a} (Jumbo Pipeline)
Jumbo Spring (b)
Cane Spring Reservoir
Willow Spring
Boulder Spring
Crow Spring
Cane Spring
Sunflower Spring
Holly Spring
Ben Hur or Holly $pring
Fony Springs
Pony Epring No. 2 (Jump-Up)
Pony Springe Dry Channel
Jump Up Spring
Stewart Spring (Couger Spring)
Cut Spring
Pony Reservoir
Creygorg (Gregory Basin Reservoir)
Gregerson Basin Reservoir
Three Tunnels
(a)
(b) (Sidehill Spring)
(c)
Sidewinder Reservoir
Dana Spring
Cliff Spring
Rabbit Spring
Cliff Spring Reservoir
Bristol Lake Reservoir #1
Nelson Well
Pocket Reservoir
Bomber Reservoir

CERT.

none
none
5312

5313

3073
1250
1392
1528 or 1526
none

none

676
3083
2615
3358
3355
3396

2721
2720

227
2423
4085
unknown

734

566

2107
724

4
none

PROOF

01520

01360
01361

01550

01549

02350
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