TO 5007 NV (5-73)

) .			
PTT#A	Quite	aim	Deed

In consideration of \$10,000	
In consideration of \$ 10.00 , receipt of which	
SUMMA CORPORATION, a Dela	ware Corporation,
does hereby quitclaim to CORPORATION OF	THE PRESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF
JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS	
the water rights in the	
County ofLINCOLN	- Anna Anna Processia (Paril Oc
	State of Nevada, described as:
See Exhibit A attached here	eto and incorporated herein
by reference.	
	< \ \
`	
	\ \ /
/ /	
Witness Hy hand this 315	
Witness 71 hand this 31	day of TANDANY 1978
STATE OF NEVADA	SUMMA CORPORATION
0 3 1979	By: W. Rake
appeared before me, a Notary Public.	L'ICE PAESIBENT
W.E. Rankin	
who acknowledged that _he_ executed the above instrument.	Il executed by a Corporation the Corporation Form of Acknowledgment must be used.
Signature Satricia 21. mines.	
(Notary Public)	Title Order No
Notary Public State of Nevade	Escrow or Loan No.
Patricia H. Miner	SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
My Commission Expires Mar. 10, 1980	
Notarial Seal	61.205
FORM FURNISHED BY	FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Title Ins. & Trust Co.
A TICOR COMPANY	Jan. 31, 1978
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	AT 30 MINUTES PAST 3 O'CLOCK
Corporation of the Presiding	P. M IN BOOK 24 OF OFFICIAL  RECORDS, PAGE 57 LINODIN
Bishop of the Church of Jesus	COUNTY, NEVADA
Christ of Latter-Day Saints, Office of General Counsel,	COUNT RECORDER
330 S. 3rd East Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	WHITE RECORDER

## EXHIBIT A

PERMIT		CERT.	PROOF
8800	Cedar Wash Reservoir No. 1		11.001
5011	Cedar Wash	none	
13441		none	
13442	Underground Source	5312	
1344%	Underground Source (Cedar Wash	/ /	
	Pipeline)	5313 /	
1114-	Jumbo Spring (a) (Jumbo Pipeline)	/ /	01520
11167	Jumbo Spring (b)	3073	01250
6889	Cane Spring Reservoir	1250	
3295	Willow Spring	1392	
5643	Boulder Spring	1528 or 1526	
4971	Crow Spring		
	Cane Spring	none	
	Sunflower Spring	<b>N</b> . <b>N</b> .	01360
4717	Holly Spring		01361
	Ben Hur or Holly Spring	none	
6007	Pony Springs		01550
11139	Pony Spring No. 2 (Jump-Up)	676	
10627	Pony Springs Dry Channel	3083	
11525	Jump Up Spring	2615	
11427	Stewart Spring (Comment to )	3356	
4710	Stewart Spring (Couger Spring) Cut Spring	3355	
4710		3396	
10449	Pony Reservoir		
10440	Greygorg (Gregory Basin Reservoir)	2721	
10440	Gregerson Basin Reservoir	2720	
3475	Three Tunnels		
9713	(a)	427	
12388	(b) (Sidehill Spring)	2423	
12366	(c)	4085	
4972	Sidewinder Reservoir	unknown	
780	Dana Spring	734	
700	Cliff Spring	566	
9618	Rabbit Spring		01549
3875	Cliff Spring Reservoir	2107	
7017	Bristol Lake Reservoir #1	724	
	Nelson Well		02350
	Pocket Reservoir	4	
	Bomber Reservoir	none	